
Personal Timetable
(valid from 24.07.2010 to 30.07.2010)

Airport, Dortmund bk Münster(Westf)Hbf

Dep Journey Arr Change Dep Journey Arr Dur. Servicedays
5:00 Bus AirEx 5:22 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 5:22 Walk (7 Min.) Mo - Sa

5:29 Dortmund Hbf 5:35 ERB 10354 6:26 1:26
5:00 Bus AirEx 5:22 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 5:22 Walk (7 Min.) daily

5:29 Dortmund Hbf 6:25 IC 2314 y 6:54 1:54
5:32 Bus 440 5:43 Aplerbeck, Dortmund 5:43 Walk (2 Min.) Sa

5:45 Aplerbeck, Dortmund 5:47 u U47
6:09 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 6:09 Walk (7 Min.)

6:16 Dortmund Hbf 6:25 IC 2314 y 6:54 1:22
5:32 Bus 440 5:59 Hörde Bahnhof, Dortmund 5:59 Walk (4 Min.) Mo - Fr

6:03 Dortmund-Hörde 6:10 RE 29504
6:17 Dortmund Hbf 6:25 IC 2314 y 6:54 1:22

5:32 Bus C/T41 5:57 Bahnhof A, Unna 5:57 Walk (4 Min.) Mo - Fr
6:01 Unna 6:43 RE 29708 7:22 1:50

6:00 Bus AirEx 6:22 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 6:22 Walk (7 Min.) Mo - Sa
6:29 Dortmund Hbf 6:35 ERB 10356 7:26 1:26

6:00 Bus AirEx 6:22 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 6:22 Walk (7 Min.) daily
6:29 Dortmund Hbf 7:25 ICE 608 y 7:55 1:55

6:32 Bus 440 6:59 Hörde Bahnhof, Dortmund 6:59 Walk (4 Min.) Mo - Fr
7:03 Dortmund-Hörde 7:10 RE 29506
7:17 Dortmund Hbf 7:25 ICE 608 y 7:55 1:23

6:32 Bus 440 6:57 Hörde Bahnhof, Dortmund 6:57 Walk (4 Min.) Sa
7:01 Dortmund-Hörde 7:01 RB 29304
7:09 Dortmund Hbf 7:25 ICE 608 y 7:55 1:23

7:00 Bus AirEx 7:22 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 7:22 Walk (7 Min.) Mo - Sa
7:29 Dortmund Hbf 7:35 ERB 10358 8:26 1:26

7:32 Bus 440 7:57 Hörde Bahnhof, Dortmund 7:57 Walk (4 Min.) Sa, Su
8:01 Dortmund-Hörde 8:01 RB 29306
8:09 Dortmund Hbf 8:25 IC 2212 y 8:54 1:22

7:32 Bus 440 7:59 Hörde Bahnhof, Dortmund 7:59 Walk (4 Min.) Mo - Fr
8:03 Dortmund-Hörde 8:10 RE 29508
8:17 Dortmund Hbf 8:25 IC 2212 y 8:54 1:22

7:32 Bus C/T41 7:57 Bahnhof A, Unna 7:57 Walk (4 Min.) Mo - Fr
8:01 Unna 8:43 RE 29712 9:22 1:50

8:00 Bus AirEx 8:22 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 8:22 Walk (7 Min.) Mo - Fr, Su
8:29 Dortmund Hbf 8:35 ERB 10360 9:26 1:26

8:30 Bus AirEx 8:52 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 8:52 Walk (7 Min.) Sa
8:59 Dortmund Hbf 9:25 IC 2120 y 9:54 1:24

8:32 Bus 440 8:59 Hörde Bahnhof, Dortmund 8:59 Walk (4 Min.) Mo - Fr
9:03 Dortmund-Hörde 9:10 RE 29510
9:17 Dortmund Hbf 9:25 IC 2120 y 9:54 1:22

8:32 Bus 440 8:57 Hörde Bahnhof, Dortmund 8:57 Walk (4 Min.) Su
9:01 Dortmund-Hörde 9:01 RB 29308
9:09 Dortmund Hbf 9:25 IC 2120 y 9:54 1:22

8:32 Bus C/T41 8:57 Bahnhof A, Unna 8:57 Walk (4 Min.) Mo - Fr
9:01 Unna 9:43 RE 29714 10:22 1:50

9:00 Bus AirEx 9:22 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 9:22 Walk (7 Min.) Mo - Fr, Su

All information is issued without liability
Softwareversion/Dataversion: HAFAS-p2w-V1.4/ DATAalls06 - 22.01.10



Airport, Dortmund bk Münster(Westf)Hbf

Dep Journey Arr Change Dep Journey Arr Dur. Servicedays
9:29 Dortmund Hbf 9:35 ERB 10362 10:26 1:26

9:32 Bus 440 9:45 Aplerbeck, Dortmund 9:45 Walk (2 Min.) Mo - Sa
9:47 Aplerbeck, Dortmund 9:49 u U47
10:11 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 10:11 Walk (7 Min.)

10:18 Dortmund Hbf 10:25 IC 2310 y 10:54 1:22
9:32 Bus 440 9:59 Hörde Bahnhof, Dortmund 9:59 Walk (4 Min.) Mo - Fr

10:03 Dortmund-Hörde 10:10 RE 29512
10:17 Dortmund Hbf 10:25 IC 2310 y 10:54 1:22

9:32 Bus 440 9:57 Hörde Bahnhof, Dortmund 9:57 Walk (4 Min.) Su
10:01 Dortmund-Hörde 10:01 RB 29310
10:09 Dortmund Hbf 10:25 IC 2310 y 10:54 1:22

9:32 Bus C/T41 9:57 Bahnhof A, Unna 9:57 Walk (4 Min.) Mo - Fr
10:01 Unna 10:43 RE 29716 11:22 1:50

9:52 Bus 440 10:05 Aplerbeck, Dortmund 10:05 Walk (11 Min.) Mo - Sa
10:16 Dortmund-Aplerbeck 10:19 ERB 39011
10:31 Unna 10:43 RE 29716 11:22 1:30

10:30 Bus AirEx 10:52 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 10:52 Walk (7 Min.) daily
10:59 Dortmund Hbf 11:25 IC 2028 x 11:54 1:24

10:32 Bus C/T41 10:57 Bahnhof A, Unna 10:57 Walk (4 Min.) Mo - Fr
11:01 Unna 11:43 RE 29718 12:22 1:50

10:52 Bus 440 11:05 Aplerbeck, Dortmund 11:05 Walk (11 Min.) Mo - Sa
11:16 Dortmund-Aplerbeck 11:19 ERB 39013
11:31 Unna 11:43 RE 29718 12:22 1:30

11:30 Bus AirEx 11:52 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 11:52 Walk (7 Min.) Su
11:59 Dortmund Hbf 12:25 IC 2116 y 12:54 1:24

11:32 Bus 440 11:59 Hörde Bahnhof, Dortmund 11:59 Walk (4 Min.) Mo - Fr
12:03 Dortmund-Hörde 12:10 RE 29516
12:17 Dortmund Hbf 12:25 IC 2116 y 12:54 1:22

11:32 Bus 440 11:45 Aplerbeck, Dortmund 11:45 Walk (2 Min.) Mo - Sa
11:47 Aplerbeck, Dortmund 11:49 u U47
12:11 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 12:11 Walk (7 Min.)

12:18 Dortmund Hbf 12:25 IC 2116 y 12:54 1:22
11:32 Bus 440 11:57 Hörde Bahnhof, Dortmund 11:57 Walk (4 Min.) Su

12:01 Dortmund-Hörde 12:01 RB 29314
12:09 Dortmund Hbf 12:25 IC 2116 y 12:54 1:22

11:32 Bus C/T41 11:57 Bahnhof A, Unna 11:57 Walk (4 Min.) Mo - Fr
12:01 Unna 12:43 RE 29720 13:22 1:50

12:00 Bus AirEx 12:22 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 12:22 Walk (7 Min.) Mo - Sa
12:29 Dortmund Hbf 12:35 ERB 10368 13:26 1:26

12:30 Bus AirEx 12:52 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 12:52 Walk (7 Min.) Su
12:59 Dortmund Hbf 13:25 ICE 1126 y 13:55 1:25

12:32 Bus 440 12:45 Aplerbeck, Dortmund 12:45 Walk (2 Min.) Tu - Sa
12:47 Aplerbeck, Dortmund 12:49 u U47
13:11 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 13:11 Walk (7 Min.)

13:18 Dortmund Hbf 13:25 ICE 1026 y 13:55 1:23
12:32 Bus 440 12:59 Hörde Bahnhof, Dortmund 12:59 Walk (4 Min.) Tu - Fr

13:03 Dortmund-Hörde 13:10 RE 29518
13:17 Dortmund Hbf 13:25 ICE 1026 y 13:55 1:23

12:32 Bus 440 12:59 Hörde Bahnhof, Dortmund 12:59 Walk (4 Min.) Mo
13:03 Dortmund-Hörde 13:10 RE 29518
13:17 Dortmund Hbf 13:25 ICE 1126 y 13:55 1:23

12:32 Bus 440 12:57 Hörde Bahnhof, Dortmund 12:57 Walk (4 Min.) Su

All information is issued without liability
Softwareversion/Dataversion: HAFAS-p2w-V1.4/ DATAalls06 - 22.01.10



Airport, Dortmund bk Münster(Westf)Hbf

Dep Journey Arr Change Dep Journey Arr Dur. Servicedays
13:01 Dortmund-Hörde 13:01 RB 29316
13:09 Dortmund Hbf 13:25 ICE 1126 y 13:55 1:23

12:32 Bus C/T41 12:57 Bahnhof A, Unna 12:57 Walk (4 Min.) Mo - Fr
13:01 Unna 13:43 RE 29722 14:22 1:50

13:00 Bus AirEx 13:22 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 13:22 Walk (7 Min.) Mo - Sa
13:29 Dortmund Hbf 13:35 ERB 10370 14:26 1:26

13:30 Bus AirEx 13:52 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 13:52 Walk (7 Min.) Su
13:59 Dortmund Hbf 14:25 IC 2114 y 14:54 1:24

13:32 Bus 440 13:45 Aplerbeck, Dortmund 13:45 Walk (2 Min.) Mo - Sa
13:47 Aplerbeck, Dortmund 13:49 u U47
14:11 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 14:11 Walk (7 Min.)

14:18 Dortmund Hbf 14:25 IC 2114 y 14:54 1:22
13:32 Bus 440 13:59 Hörde Bahnhof, Dortmund 13:59 Walk (4 Min.) Mo - Fr

14:03 Dortmund-Hörde 14:10 RE 29520
14:17 Dortmund Hbf 14:25 IC 2114 y 14:54 1:22

13:32 Bus 440 13:57 Hörde Bahnhof, Dortmund 13:57 Walk (4 Min.) Su
14:01 Dortmund-Hörde 14:01 RB 29318
14:09 Dortmund Hbf 14:25 IC 2114 y 14:54 1:22

13:32 Bus C/T41 13:57 Bahnhof A, Unna 13:57 Walk (4 Min.) Mo - Fr
14:01 Unna 14:43 RE 29724 15:22 1:50

14:00 Bus AirEx 14:22 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 14:22 Walk (7 Min.) Fr
14:29 Dortmund Hbf 14:32 IC 1922 15:25 1:25

14:00 Bus AirEx 14:22 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 14:22 Walk (7 Min.) Mo - Sa
14:29 Dortmund Hbf 14:35 ERB 10372 15:26 1:26

14:30 Bus AirEx 14:52 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 14:52 Walk (7 Min.) Su
14:59 Dortmund Hbf 15:01 IC 1818 15:36 1:06

14:32 Bus 440 14:59 Hörde Bahnhof, Dortmund 14:59 Walk (4 Min.) Fr
15:03 Dortmund-Hörde 15:10 RE 29542
15:17 Dortmund Hbf 15:25 IC 2024 x 15:54 1:22

14:32 Bus 440 14:59 Hörde Bahnhof, Dortmund 14:59 Walk (4 Min.) Mo - Th
15:03 Dortmund-Hörde 15:10 RE 29522
15:17 Dortmund Hbf 15:25 IC 2024 x 15:54 1:22

14:32 Bus 440 14:45 Aplerbeck, Dortmund 14:45 Walk (2 Min.) Mo - Sa
14:47 Aplerbeck, Dortmund 14:49 u U47
15:11 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 15:11 Walk (7 Min.)

15:18 Dortmund Hbf 15:25 IC 2024 x 15:54 1:22
14:32 Bus 440 14:57 Hörde Bahnhof, Dortmund 14:57 Walk (4 Min.) Su

15:01 Dortmund-Hörde 15:09 RE 29582
15:17 Dortmund Hbf 15:25 IC 2024 x 15:54 1:22

14:32 Bus C/T41 14:57 Bahnhof A, Unna 14:57 Walk (4 Min.) Mo - Fr
15:01 Unna 15:43 RE 29726 16:22 1:50

15:00 Bus AirEx 15:22 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 15:22 Walk (7 Min.) Mo - Sa
15:29 Dortmund Hbf 15:35 ERB 10374 16:26 1:26

15:32 Bus 440 15:59 Hörde Bahnhof, Dortmund 15:59 Walk (4 Min.) Mo - Fr
16:03 Dortmund-Hörde 16:10 RE 29524
16:17 Dortmund Hbf 16:25 IC 2112 y 16:54 1:22

15:32 Bus 440 15:45 Aplerbeck, Dortmund 15:45 Walk (2 Min.) Mo - Sa
15:47 Aplerbeck, Dortmund 15:49 u U47
16:11 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 16:11 Walk (7 Min.)

16:18 Dortmund Hbf 16:25 IC 2112 y 16:54 1:22
15:32 Bus 440 15:57 Hörde Bahnhof, Dortmund 15:57 Walk (4 Min.) Su

16:01 Dortmund-Hörde 16:01 RB 29322

All information is issued without liability
Softwareversion/Dataversion: HAFAS-p2w-V1.4/ DATAalls06 - 22.01.10



Airport, Dortmund bk Münster(Westf)Hbf

Dep Journey Arr Change Dep Journey Arr Dur. Servicedays
16:09 Dortmund Hbf 16:25 IC 2112 y 16:54 1:22

15:32 Bus C/T41 15:57 Bahnhof A, Unna 15:57 Walk (4 Min.) Mo - Fr
16:01 Unna 16:43 RE 29728 17:22 1:50

16:00 Bus AirEx 16:22 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 16:22 Walk (7 Min.) Mo - Sa
16:29 Dortmund Hbf 16:35 ERB 10376 17:26 1:26

16:30 Bus AirEx 16:52 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 16:52 Walk (7 Min.) Su
16:59 Dortmund Hbf 17:02 IC 1808 g 17:36 1:06

16:32 Bus 440 16:59 Hörde Bahnhof, Dortmund 16:59 Walk (4 Min.) Mo - Fr
17:03 Dortmund-Hörde 17:10 RE 29526
17:17 Dortmund Hbf 17:25 IC 2026 x 17:54 1:22

16:32 Bus 440 16:45 Aplerbeck, Dortmund 16:45 Walk (2 Min.) Mo - Sa
16:47 Aplerbeck, Dortmund 16:49 u U47
17:11 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 17:11 Walk (7 Min.)

17:18 Dortmund Hbf 17:25 IC 2026 x 17:54 1:22
16:32 Bus 440 16:57 Hörde Bahnhof, Dortmund 16:57 Walk (4 Min.) Su

17:01 Dortmund-Hörde 17:09 RE 29586
17:17 Dortmund Hbf 17:25 IC 2026 x 17:54 1:22

16:32 Bus C/T41 16:57 Bahnhof A, Unna 16:57 Walk (4 Min.) Mo - Fr
17:01 Unna 17:43 RE 29730 18:22 1:50

17:00 Bus AirEx 17:22 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 17:22 Walk (7 Min.) Mo - Sa
17:29 Dortmund Hbf 17:35 ERB 10378 18:26 1:26

17:30 Bus AirEx 17:52 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 17:52 Walk (7 Min.) Su
17:59 Dortmund Hbf 18:25 EC 102 y 18:54 1:24

17:32 Bus 440 17:59 Hörde Bahnhof, Dortmund 17:59 Walk (4 Min.) Mo - Fr
18:03 Dortmund-Hörde 18:10 RE 29528
18:17 Dortmund Hbf 18:25 EC 100 y 18:54 1:22

17:32 Bus 440 17:45 Aplerbeck, Dortmund 17:45 Walk (2 Min.) Mo - Sa
17:47 Aplerbeck, Dortmund 17:49 u U47
18:11 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 18:11 Walk (7 Min.)

18:18 Dortmund Hbf 18:25 EC 100 y 18:54 1:22
17:32 Bus 440 17:57 Hörde Bahnhof, Dortmund 17:57 Walk (4 Min.) Su

18:01 Dortmund-Hörde 18:01 RB 29326
18:09 Dortmund Hbf 18:25 EC 102 y 18:54 1:22

17:32 Bus C/T41 17:57 Bahnhof A, Unna 17:57 Walk (4 Min.) Mo - Fr
18:01 Unna 18:43 RE 29732 19:22 1:50

18:00 Bus AirEx 18:22 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 18:22 Walk (7 Min.) Mo - Sa
18:29 Dortmund Hbf 18:35 ERB 10380 19:26 1:26

18:30 Bus AirEx 18:52 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 18:52 Walk (7 Min.) Su
18:59 Dortmund Hbf 19:02 IC 1800 19:36 1:06

18:32 Bus 440 18:59 Hörde Bahnhof, Dortmund 18:59 Walk (4 Min.) Mo - Fr
19:03 Dortmund-Hörde 19:10 RE 29530
19:17 Dortmund Hbf 19:25 IC 2022 x 19:54 1:22

18:32 Bus 440 18:45 Aplerbeck, Dortmund 18:45 Walk (2 Min.) Mo - Sa
18:47 Aplerbeck, Dortmund 18:49 u U47
19:11 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 19:11 Walk (7 Min.)

19:18 Dortmund Hbf 19:25 IC 2022 x 19:54 1:22
18:32 Bus 440 18:57 Hörde Bahnhof, Dortmund 18:57 Walk (4 Min.) Su

19:01 Dortmund-Hörde 19:01 RB 29328
19:09 Dortmund Hbf 19:25 IC 2022 x 19:54 1:22

18:32 Bus C/T41 18:57 Bahnhof A, Unna 18:57 Walk (4 Min.) Mo - Fr
19:01 Unna 19:43 RE 29734 20:22 1:50

19:00 Bus AirEx 19:22 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 19:22 Walk (7 Min.) Mo - Sa

All information is issued without liability
Softwareversion/Dataversion: HAFAS-p2w-V1.4/ DATAalls06 - 22.01.10



Airport, Dortmund bk Münster(Westf)Hbf

Dep Journey Arr Change Dep Journey Arr Dur. Servicedays
19:29 Dortmund Hbf 19:35 ERB 10382 20:26 1:26

19:30 Bus AirEx 19:52 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 19:52 Walk (7 Min.) Su
19:59 Dortmund Hbf 20:25 EC 6 y 20:54 1:24

19:32 Bus 440 19:45 Aplerbeck, Dortmund 19:45 Walk (2 Min.) Mo - Fr
19:47 Aplerbeck, Dortmund 19:49 u U47
20:11 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 20:11 Walk (7 Min.)

20:18 Dortmund Hbf 20:25 EC 6 y 20:54 1:22
19:32 Bus 440 19:57 Hörde Bahnhof, Dortmund 19:57 Walk (4 Min.) Su

20:01 Dortmund-Hörde 20:01 RB 29330
20:09 Dortmund Hbf 20:25 EC 6 y 20:54 1:22

19:32 RFB C/T41 19:55 Bahnhof A, Unna 19:55 Walk (4 Min.) Mo - Fr
19:59 Unna 20:43 RE 29736 21:22 1:50

20:30 Bus AirEx 20:52 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 20:52 Walk (7 Min.) Sa, Su
20:59 Dortmund Hbf 21:25 ICE 514 x 21:56 1:26

20:32 Bus 440 20:57 Hörde Bahnhof, Dortmund 20:57 Walk (4 Min.) daily
21:01 Dortmund-Hörde 21:01 RB 29332
21:09 Dortmund Hbf 21:25 ICE 514 x 21:56 1:24

20:32 RFB C/T41 20:55 Bahnhof A, Unna 20:55 Walk (4 Min.) Mo - Fr
20:59 Unna 21:43 RE 29738 22:29 1:57

21:30 Bus AirEx 21:52 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 21:52 Walk (7 Min.) Su
21:59 Dortmund Hbf 22:25 IC 2318 x 22:54 1:24

21:30 Bus AirEx 21:52 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 21:52 Walk (7 Min.) daily
21:59 Dortmund Hbf 22:35 ERB 10388 23:26 1:56

21:32 RFB C/T41 21:55 Bahnhof A, Unna 21:55 Walk (4 Min.) Mo - Fr
21:59 Unna 22:43 RE 29740 23:29 1:57

22:30 Bus AirEx 22:52 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 22:52 Walk (7 Min.) daily
22:59 Dortmund Hbf 23:25 ICE 512 g 23:57 1:27

22:32 RFB C/T41 22:55 Bahnhof A, Unna 22:55 Walk (4 Min.) Mo - Fr
22:59 Unna 23:43 RE 29742 0:40 2:08

23:02 Bus 440 23:12 Aplerbeck, Dortmund 23:12 Walk (11 Min.) Fr, Sa
23:23 Dortmund-Aplerbeck 23:39 ERB 39038
23:51 Dortmund Hbf 0:38 ERB 10392 1:26 2:24

Münster(Westf)Hbf bk Airport, Dortmund

Dep Journey Arr Change Dep Journey Arr Dur. Servicedays
1:13 IC 2021 g 1:49 Dortmund Hbf 1:49 Walk (7 Min.) daily

1:56 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 4:30 Bus AirEx 4:52 3:39
2:11 RB 20284 2:59 Wanne-Eickel Hbf 3:34 ERB 10347 Sa, Su

3:57 Dortmund Hbf 3:57 Walk (7 Min.)

4:04 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 4:30 Bus AirEx 4:52 2:41
4:40 ERB 10351 5:27 Dortmund Hbf 5:27 Walk (7 Min.) Mo - Fr

5:34 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 5:39 u U47
6:01 Aplerbeck, Dortmund 6:01 Walk (2 Min.)

6:03 Aplerbeck, Dortmund 6:14 Bus 440 6:25 1:45
4:40 ERB 10351 5:27 Dortmund Hbf 5:27 Walk (7 Min.) Mo - Fr

5:34 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 6:30 Bus AirEx 6:52 2:12
5:03 IC 2319 g 5:33 Dortmund Hbf 5:33 Walk (7 Min.) Mo

5:40 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 5:49 u U47

All information is issued without liability
Softwareversion/Dataversion: HAFAS-p2w-V1.4/ DATAalls06 - 22.01.10



Münster(Westf)Hbf bk Airport, Dortmund

Dep Journey Arr Change Dep Journey Arr Dur. Servicedays
6:11 Aplerbeck, Dortmund 6:11 Walk (2 Min.)

6:13 Aplerbeck, Dortmund 6:14 Bus 440 6:25 1:22
5:03 IC 2319 g 5:33 Dortmund Hbf 5:33 Walk (7 Min.) Mo

5:40 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 6:30 Bus AirEx 6:52 1:49
5:10 ERB 39881 5:37 Hamm(Westf) 5:44 RE 4306 Sa

6:04 Dortmund Hbf 6:04 Walk (7 Min.)

6:11 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 6:30 Bus AirEx 6:52 1:42
5:10 ERB 39805 5:37 Hamm(Westf) 5:44 RE 4306 Mo - Fr

6:04 Dortmund Hbf 6:04 Walk (7 Min.)

6:11 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 6:30 Bus AirEx 6:52 1:42
5:10 ERB 39805 5:37 Hamm(Westf) 5:52 ICE 527 x Mo

6:14 Dortmund Hbf 6:14 Walk (7 Min.)

6:21 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 6:30 Bus AirEx 6:52 1:42
5:29 RE 29709 6:13 Unna 6:27 ERB 39004 Mo - Fr

6:38 Dortmund-Aplerbeck 6:38 Walk (11 Min.)

6:49 Aplerbeck, Dortmund 6:54 Bus 440 7:05 1:36
5:29 RE 29709 6:13 Unna 6:13 Walk (4 Min.) Mo - Fr

6:17 Bahnhof C, Unna 7:01 Bus C/T41 7:30 2:01
6:01 ICE 513 x 6:33 Dortmund Hbf 6:33 Walk (7 Min.) Sa

6:40 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 6:50 u U47
7:12 Aplerbeck, Dortmund 7:12 Walk (2 Min.)

7:14 Aplerbeck, Dortmund 7:15 Bus 440 7:25 1:24
6:01 ICE 513 x 6:33 Dortmund Hbf 6:41 RE 29507 Mo - Fr

6:48 Dortmund-Hörde 6:48 Walk (4 Min.)

6:52 Hörde Bahnhof, Dortmund 7:00 Bus 440 7:25 1:24
6:01 ICE 513 x 6:33 Dortmund Hbf 6:33 Walk (7 Min.) daily

6:40 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 7:30 Bus AirEx 7:52 1:51
6:10 ERB 39883 6:37 Hamm(Westf) 6:44 RE 4308 Sa, Su

7:04 Dortmund Hbf 7:04 Walk (7 Min.)

7:11 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 7:30 Bus AirEx 7:52 1:42
6:10 ERB 39807 6:37 Hamm(Westf) 6:53 RE 29102 Mo - Fr

7:21 Dortmund Hbf 7:21 Walk (7 Min.)

7:28 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 7:30 Bus AirEx 7:52 1:42
6:34 RE 29711 7:13 Unna 7:27 ERB 39006 Mo - Fr

7:38 Dortmund-Aplerbeck 7:38 Walk (11 Min.)

7:49 Aplerbeck, Dortmund 7:54 Bus 440 8:05 1:31
6:34 RE 29711 7:13 Unna 7:13 Walk (4 Min.) Mo - Fr

7:17 Bahnhof C, Unna 8:01 Bus C/T41 8:30 1:56
7:03 EC 7 y 7:33 Dortmund Hbf 7:41 RE 29509 Mo - Fr

7:48 Dortmund-Hörde 7:48 Walk (4 Min.)

7:52 Hörde Bahnhof, Dortmund 8:00 Bus 440 8:25 1:22
7:03 EC 7 y 7:33 Dortmund Hbf 7:33 Walk (7 Min.) Sa

7:40 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 7:50 u U47
8:12 Aplerbeck, Dortmund 8:12 Walk (2 Min.)

8:14 Aplerbeck, Dortmund 8:15 Bus 440 8:25 1:22
7:03 EC 7 y 7:33 Dortmund Hbf 7:33 Walk (7 Min.) Mo - Fr

7:40 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 8:30 Bus AirEx 8:52 1:49
7:10 ERB 39885 7:37 Hamm(Westf) 7:44 RE 4310 Su

8:04 Dortmund Hbf 8:04 Walk (7 Min.)

8:11 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 8:30 Bus AirEx 8:52 1:42
7:10 ERB 39809 7:37 Hamm(Westf) 7:52 ICE 646 y Mo - Fr

8:09 Dortmund Hbf 8:09 Walk (7 Min.)

All information is issued without liability
Softwareversion/Dataversion: HAFAS-p2w-V1.4/ DATAalls06 - 22.01.10



Münster(Westf)Hbf bk Airport, Dortmund

Dep Journey Arr Change Dep Journey Arr Dur. Servicedays
8:16 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 8:30 Bus AirEx 8:52 1:42

7:23 IC 1813 x 7:41 Hamm(Westf) 7:52 ICE 646 y Mo
8:09 Dortmund Hbf 8:09 Walk (7 Min.)

8:16 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 8:30 Bus AirEx 8:52 1:29
7:34 RE 29713 8:13 Unna 8:27 ERB 39008 Mo - Fr

8:38 Dortmund-Aplerbeck 8:38 Walk (11 Min.)

8:49 Aplerbeck, Dortmund 8:54 Bus 440 9:05 1:31
7:34 RE 29713 8:13 Unna 8:13 Walk (4 Min.) Mo - Fr

8:17 Bahnhof C, Unna 9:01 Bus C/T41 9:30 1:56
8:01 ICE 515 x 8:33 Dortmund Hbf 8:33 Walk (7 Min.) Sa, Su

8:40 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 8:50 u U47
9:12 Aplerbeck, Dortmund 9:12 Walk (2 Min.)

9:14 Aplerbeck, Dortmund 9:15 Bus 440 9:25 1:24
8:01 ICE 515 x 8:33 Dortmund Hbf 8:41 RE 29511 Mo - Fr

8:48 Dortmund-Hörde 8:48 Walk (4 Min.)

8:52 Hörde Bahnhof, Dortmund 9:00 Bus 440 9:25 1:24
8:34 RE 29715 9:13 Unna 9:27 ERB 39010 Mo - Sa

9:38 Dortmund-Aplerbeck 9:38 Walk (11 Min.)

9:49 Aplerbeck, Dortmund 9:54 Bus 440 10:05 1:31
9:03 EC 101 y 9:33 Dortmund Hbf 9:33 Walk (7 Min.) daily

9:40 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 10:00 Bus AirEx 10:22 1:19
9:34 RE 29717 10:13 Unna 10:27 ERB 39012 Mo - Sa

10:38 Dortmund-Aplerbeck 10:38 Walk (11 Min.)

10:49 Aplerbeck, Dortmund 10:54 Bus 440 11:05 1:31
9:34 RE 29717 10:13 Unna 10:13 Walk (4 Min.) Mo - Fr

10:17 Bahnhof C, Unna 11:01 Bus C/T41 11:30 1:56
10:03 IC 2023 x 10:33 Dortmund Hbf 10:33 Walk (7 Min.) Sa, Su

10:40 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 11:00 Bus AirEx 11:22 1:19
10:03 IC 2023 x 10:33 Dortmund Hbf 10:41 RE 29515 Mo - Fr

10:48 Dortmund-Hörde 10:48 Walk (4 Min.)

10:52 Hörde Bahnhof, Dortmund 11:00 Bus 440 11:25 1:22
10:03 IC 2023 x 10:33 Dortmund Hbf 10:33 Walk (7 Min.) Mo - Fr

10:40 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 11:30 Bus AirEx 11:52 1:49
10:10 ERB 39815 10:37 Hamm(Westf) 10:52 ICE 944 y Mo - Fr

11:09 Dortmund Hbf 11:09 Walk (7 Min.)

11:16 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 11:30 Bus AirEx 11:52 1:42
10:34 RE 29719 11:13 Unna 11:27 ERB 39014 Mo - Sa

11:38 Dortmund-Aplerbeck 11:38 Walk (11 Min.)

11:49 Aplerbeck, Dortmund 11:54 Bus 440 12:05 1:31
10:34 RE 29719 11:13 Unna 11:13 Walk (4 Min.) Mo - Fr

11:17 Bahnhof C, Unna 12:01 Bus C/T41 12:30 1:56
11:03 IC 2113 y 11:33 Dortmund Hbf 11:33 Walk (7 Min.) Su

11:40 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 12:00 Bus AirEx 12:22 1:19
11:03 IC 2113 y 11:33 Dortmund Hbf 11:41 RE 29517 Mo - Fr

11:48 Dortmund-Hörde 11:48 Walk (4 Min.)

11:52 Hörde Bahnhof, Dortmund 12:00 Bus 440 12:25 1:22
11:03 IC 2113 y 11:33 Dortmund Hbf 11:33 Walk (7 Min.) Mo - Sa

11:40 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 12:30 Bus AirEx 12:52 1:49
11:10 ERB 39893 11:37 Hamm(Westf) 11:52 ICE 642 y Sa

12:09 Dortmund Hbf 12:09 Walk (7 Min.)

12:16 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 12:30 Bus AirEx 12:52 1:42
11:10 ERB 39817 11:37 Hamm(Westf) 11:52 ICE 642 y Mo - Fr

All information is issued without liability
Softwareversion/Dataversion: HAFAS-p2w-V1.4/ DATAalls06 - 22.01.10



Münster(Westf)Hbf bk Airport, Dortmund

Dep Journey Arr Change Dep Journey Arr Dur. Servicedays
12:09 Dortmund Hbf 12:09 Walk (7 Min.)

12:16 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 12:30 Bus AirEx 12:52 1:42
11:34 RE 29721 12:13 Unna 12:27 ERB 39016 Mo - Sa

12:38 Dortmund-Aplerbeck 12:38 Walk (11 Min.)

12:49 Aplerbeck, Dortmund 12:54 Bus 440 13:05 1:31
11:34 RE 29721 12:13 Unna 12:13 Walk (4 Min.) Mo - Fr

12:17 Bahnhof C, Unna 13:01 Bus C/T41 13:30 1:56
12:03 IC 2025 x 12:33 Dortmund Hbf 12:33 Walk (7 Min.) Su

12:40 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 13:00 Bus AirEx 13:22 1:19
12:03 IC 2025 x 12:33 Dortmund Hbf 12:41 RE 29519 Mo - Fr

12:48 Dortmund-Hörde 12:48 Walk (4 Min.)

12:52 Hörde Bahnhof, Dortmund 13:00 Bus 440 13:25 1:22
12:03 IC 2025 x 12:33 Dortmund Hbf 12:33 Walk (7 Min.) Mo - Sa

12:40 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 13:30 Bus AirEx 13:52 1:49
12:10 ERB 39895 12:37 Hamm(Westf) 12:52 ICE 942 y Sa

13:09 Dortmund Hbf 13:09 Walk (7 Min.)

13:16 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 13:30 Bus AirEx 13:52 1:42
12:10 ERB 39819 12:37 Hamm(Westf) 12:52 ICE 942 y Mo - Fr

13:09 Dortmund Hbf 13:09 Walk (7 Min.)

13:16 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 13:30 Bus AirEx 13:52 1:42
12:34 RE 29723 13:13 Unna 13:27 ERB 39018 Mo - Sa

13:38 Dortmund-Aplerbeck 13:38 Walk (11 Min.)

13:49 Aplerbeck, Dortmund 13:54 Bus 440 14:05 1:31
12:34 RE 29723 13:13 Unna 13:13 Walk (4 Min.) Mo - Fr

13:17 Bahnhof C, Unna 14:01 Bus C/T41 14:30 1:56
13:03 IC 2115 y 13:33 Dortmund Hbf 13:33 Walk (7 Min.) Su

13:40 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 14:00 Bus AirEx 14:22 1:19
13:03 IC 2115 y 13:33 Dortmund Hbf 13:41 RE 29521 Mo - Fr

13:48 Dortmund-Hörde 13:48 Walk (4 Min.)

13:52 Hörde Bahnhof, Dortmund 14:00 Bus 440 14:25 1:22
13:03 IC 2115 y 13:33 Dortmund Hbf 13:33 Walk (7 Min.) Mo - Sa

13:40 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 14:30 Bus AirEx 14:52 1:49
13:10 ERB 39897 13:37 Hamm(Westf) 13:52 ICE 640 y Sa

14:09 Dortmund Hbf 14:09 Walk (7 Min.)

14:16 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 14:30 Bus AirEx 14:52 1:42
13:10 ERB 39897 13:37 Hamm(Westf) 13:44 RE 4322 Sa

14:04 Dortmund Hbf 14:04 Walk (7 Min.)

14:11 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 14:30 Bus AirEx 14:52 1:42
13:10 ERB 39821 13:37 Hamm(Westf) 13:52 ICE 640 y Mo - Fr

14:09 Dortmund Hbf 14:09 Walk (7 Min.)

14:16 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 14:30 Bus AirEx 14:52 1:42
13:10 ERB 39821 13:37 Hamm(Westf) 13:57 RE 29110 Mo - Fr

14:18 Dortmund Hbf 14:18 Walk (7 Min.)

14:25 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 14:30 Bus AirEx 14:52 1:42
13:34 RE 29725 14:13 Unna 14:27 ERB 39020 Mo - Sa

14:38 Dortmund-Aplerbeck 14:38 Walk (11 Min.)

14:49 Aplerbeck, Dortmund 14:54 Bus 440 15:05 1:31
13:34 RE 29725 14:13 Unna 14:13 Walk (4 Min.) Mo - Fr

14:17 Bahnhof C, Unna 15:01 Bus C/T41 15:30 1:56
14:03 IC 2327 x 14:33 Dortmund Hbf 14:33 Walk (7 Min.) Su

14:40 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 14:50 u U47
15:12 Aplerbeck, Dortmund 15:12 Walk (2 Min.)

All information is issued without liability
Softwareversion/Dataversion: HAFAS-p2w-V1.4/ DATAalls06 - 22.01.10



Münster(Westf)Hbf bk Airport, Dortmund

Dep Journey Arr Change Dep Journey Arr Dur. Servicedays
15:14 Aplerbeck, Dortmund 15:15 Bus 440 15:25 1:22

14:03 IC 2327 x 14:33 Dortmund Hbf 14:41 RE 29523 Mo - Fr
14:48 Dortmund-Hörde 14:48 Walk (4 Min.)

14:52 Hörde Bahnhof, Dortmund 15:00 Bus 440 15:25 1:22
14:03 IC 2327 x 14:33 Dortmund Hbf 14:33 Walk (7 Min.) Mo - Sa

14:40 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 14:49 u U47
15:11 Aplerbeck, Dortmund 15:11 Walk (2 Min.)

15:13 Aplerbeck, Dortmund 15:14 Bus 440 15:25 1:22
14:03 IC 2327 x 14:33 Dortmund Hbf 14:33 Walk (7 Min.) Mo - Sa

14:40 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 15:30 Bus AirEx 15:52 1:49
14:10 ERB 39899 14:37 Hamm(Westf) 14:52 ICE 940 y Sa

15:09 Dortmund Hbf 15:09 Walk (7 Min.)

15:16 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 15:30 Bus AirEx 15:52 1:42
14:10 ERB 39823 14:37 Hamm(Westf) 14:52 ICE 940 y Mo - Fr

15:09 Dortmund Hbf 15:09 Walk (7 Min.)

15:16 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 15:30 Bus AirEx 15:52 1:42
14:34 RE 29727 15:13 Unna 15:27 ERB 39022 Mo - Sa

15:38 Dortmund-Aplerbeck 15:38 Walk (11 Min.)

15:49 Aplerbeck, Dortmund 15:54 Bus 440 16:05 1:31
14:34 RE 29727 15:13 Unna 15:13 Walk (4 Min.) Mo - Fr

15:17 Bahnhof C, Unna 16:01 Bus C/T41 16:30 1:56
15:03 IC 2311 y 15:33 Dortmund Hbf 15:33 Walk (7 Min.) Su

15:40 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 16:00 Bus AirEx 16:22 1:19
15:03 IC 2311 y 15:33 Dortmund Hbf 15:41 RE 29525 Mo - Fr

15:48 Dortmund-Hörde 15:48 Walk (4 Min.)

15:52 Hörde Bahnhof, Dortmund 16:00 Bus 440 16:25 1:22
15:03 IC 2311 y 15:33 Dortmund Hbf 15:33 Walk (7 Min.) Mo - Sa

15:40 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 16:30 Bus AirEx 16:52 1:49
15:10 ERB 39901 15:37 Hamm(Westf) 15:52 ICE 548 y Sa

16:09 Dortmund Hbf 16:09 Walk (7 Min.)

16:16 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 16:30 Bus AirEx 16:52 1:42
15:10 ERB 39901 15:37 Hamm(Westf) 15:44 RE 4326 Sa

16:04 Dortmund Hbf 16:04 Walk (7 Min.)

16:11 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 16:30 Bus AirEx 16:52 1:42
15:10 ERB 39825 15:37 Hamm(Westf) 15:52 ICE 548 y Mo - Fr

16:09 Dortmund Hbf 16:09 Walk (7 Min.)

16:16 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 16:30 Bus AirEx 16:52 1:42
15:10 ERB 39825 15:37 Hamm(Westf) 15:57 RE 29112 Mo - Fr

16:18 Dortmund Hbf 16:18 Walk (7 Min.)

16:25 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 16:30 Bus AirEx 16:52 1:42
15:34 RE 29729 16:13 Unna 16:27 ERB 39024 Mo - Sa

16:38 Dortmund-Aplerbeck 16:38 Walk (11 Min.)

16:49 Aplerbeck, Dortmund 16:54 Bus 440 17:05 1:31
15:34 RE 29729 16:13 Unna 16:13 Walk (4 Min.) Mo - Fr

16:17 Bahnhof C, Unna 17:01 Bus C/T41 17:30 1:56
16:02 ICE 1025 y 16:33 Dortmund Hbf 16:33 Walk (7 Min.) Su

16:40 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 17:00 Bus AirEx 17:22 1:20
16:02 ICE 1025 y 16:33 Dortmund Hbf 16:41 RE 29527 Mo - Th

16:48 Dortmund-Hörde 16:48 Walk (4 Min.)

16:52 Hörde Bahnhof, Dortmund 17:00 Bus 440 17:25 1:23
16:02 ICE 1125 y 16:33 Dortmund Hbf 16:41 RE 29527 Fr

16:48 Dortmund-Hörde 16:48 Walk (4 Min.)

All information is issued without liability
Softwareversion/Dataversion: HAFAS-p2w-V1.4/ DATAalls06 - 22.01.10



Münster(Westf)Hbf bk Airport, Dortmund

Dep Journey Arr Change Dep Journey Arr Dur. Servicedays
16:52 Hörde Bahnhof, Dortmund 17:00 Bus 440 17:25 1:23

16:02 ICE 1025 y 16:33 Dortmund Hbf 16:33 Walk (7 Min.) Mo - Th, Sa
16:40 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 17:30 Bus AirEx 17:52 1:50

16:02 ICE 1125 y 16:33 Dortmund Hbf 16:33 Walk (7 Min.) Fr
16:40 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 17:30 Bus AirEx 17:52 1:50

16:10 ERB 39827 16:37 Hamm(Westf) 16:52 ICE 848 y Mo - Fr
17:09 Dortmund Hbf 17:09 Walk (7 Min.)

17:16 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 17:30 Bus AirEx 17:52 1:42
16:10 ERB 39827 16:37 Hamm(Westf) 16:56 IC 2150 x Mo - Fr

17:15 Dortmund Hbf 17:15 Walk (7 Min.)

17:22 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 17:30 Bus AirEx 17:52 1:42
16:10 ERB 39903 16:37 Hamm(Westf) 16:52 ICE 848 y Sa

17:09 Dortmund Hbf 17:09 Walk (7 Min.)

17:16 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 17:30 Bus AirEx 17:52 1:42
16:10 ERB 39903 16:37 Hamm(Westf) 16:56 IC 2150 x Sa

17:15 Dortmund Hbf 17:15 Walk (7 Min.)

17:22 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 17:30 Bus AirEx 17:52 1:42
16:34 RE 29731 17:13 Unna 17:27 ERB 39026 Mo - Sa

17:38 Dortmund-Aplerbeck 17:38 Walk (11 Min.)

17:49 Aplerbeck, Dortmund 17:54 Bus 440 18:05 1:31
16:34 RE 29731 17:13 Unna 17:13 Walk (4 Min.) Mo - Fr

17:17 Bahnhof C, Unna 18:01 Bus C/T41 18:30 1:56
17:03 IC 2213 y 17:33 Dortmund Hbf 17:33 Walk (7 Min.) Su

17:40 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 18:00 Bus AirEx 18:22 1:19
17:03 IC 2213 y 17:33 Dortmund Hbf 17:41 RE 29529 Mo - Fr

17:48 Dortmund-Hörde 17:48 Walk (4 Min.)

17:52 Hörde Bahnhof, Dortmund 18:00 Bus 440 18:25 1:22
17:03 IC 2213 y 17:33 Dortmund Hbf 17:33 Walk (7 Min.) Sa

17:40 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 18:30 Bus AirEx 18:52 1:49
17:10 ERB 39905 17:37 Hamm(Westf) 17:52 ICE 546 y Sa

18:09 Dortmund Hbf 18:09 Walk (7 Min.)

18:16 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 18:30 Bus AirEx 18:52 1:42
17:10 ERB 39905 17:37 Hamm(Westf) 17:44 RE 4330 Sa

18:04 Dortmund Hbf 18:04 Walk (7 Min.)

18:11 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 18:30 Bus AirEx 18:52 1:42
17:34 RE 29733 18:13 Unna 18:27 ERB 39028 Mo - Sa

18:38 Dortmund-Aplerbeck 18:38 Walk (11 Min.)

18:49 Aplerbeck, Dortmund 18:54 Bus 440 19:05 1:31
17:34 RE 29733 18:13 Unna 18:13 Walk (4 Min.) Mo - Fr

18:17 Bahnhof C, Unna 19:01 RFB C/T41 19:30 1:56
18:03 IC 2029 x 18:33 Dortmund Hbf 18:33 Walk (7 Min.) Su

18:40 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 19:00 Bus AirEx 19:22 1:19
18:03 IC 2029 x 18:33 Dortmund Hbf 18:41 RE 29531 Mo - Fr

18:48 Dortmund-Hörde 18:48 Walk (4 Min.)

18:52 Hörde Bahnhof, Dortmund 19:00 Bus 440 19:25 1:22
18:34 RE 29735 19:13 Unna 19:27 ERB 39030 Su

19:38 Dortmund-Aplerbeck 19:38 Walk (4 Min.)

19:42 Aplerbeck Bahnhof, Dortmund 19:42 Bus 436
19:44 Aplerbeck, Dortmund 19:45 Bus 440 19:55 1:21

18:34 RE 29735 19:13 Unna 19:27 ERB 39030 Mo - Fr
19:34 Dortmund-Sölde 19:34 Walk (3 Min.)

19:37 Sölde Bahnhof, Dortmund 19:45 Bus 437

All information is issued without liability
Softwareversion/Dataversion: HAFAS-p2w-V1.4/ DATAalls06 - 22.01.10



Münster(Westf)Hbf bk Airport, Dortmund

Dep Journey Arr Change Dep Journey Arr Dur. Servicedays
19:47 Sölde Friedhof, Dortmund 19:47 Walk (3 Min.)

19:50 Im Hilger, Dortmund 19:50 Bus 440 19:55 1:21
18:34 RE 29735 19:13 Unna 19:13 Walk (4 Min.) Mo - Fr

19:17 Bahnhof C, Unna 20:01 RFB C/T41 20:30 1:56
19:03 IC 2315 y 19:33 Dortmund Hbf 19:33 Walk (7 Min.) Mo - Sa

19:40 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 19:49 u U47
20:11 Aplerbeck, Dortmund 20:11 Walk (2 Min.)

20:13 Aplerbeck, Dortmund 20:14 Bus 440 20:25 1:22
19:03 IC 2315 y 19:33 Dortmund Hbf 19:33 Walk (7 Min.) Su

19:40 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 19:50 u U47
20:12 Aplerbeck, Dortmund 20:12 Walk (2 Min.)

20:14 Aplerbeck, Dortmund 20:15 Bus 440 20:25 1:22
19:03 IC 2315 y 19:33 Dortmund Hbf 19:41 RE 29533 Mo - Fr

19:48 Dortmund-Hörde 19:48 Walk (4 Min.)

19:52 Hörde Bahnhof, Dortmund 20:00 Bus 440 20:25 1:22
19:34 RE 29737 20:13 Unna 20:27 ERB 39032 daily

20:38 Dortmund-Aplerbeck 20:38 Walk (4 Min.)

20:42 Aplerbeck Bahnhof, Dortmund 20:42 Bus 436
20:46 Lübckerhofstraße, Dortmund 20:46 Bus 440 20:55 1:21

19:34 RE 29737 20:13 Unna 20:27 ERB 39032 Su
20:38 Dortmund-Aplerbeck 20:38 Walk (4 Min.)

20:42 Aplerbeck Bahnhof, Dortmund 20:42 Bus 436
20:44 Aplerbeck, Dortmund 20:45 Bus 440 20:55 1:21

19:34 RE 29737 20:13 Unna 20:13 Walk (4 Min.) Mo - Fr
20:17 Bahnhof C, Unna 21:01 RFB C/T41 21:30 1:56

20:03 IC 2121 y 20:33 Dortmund Hbf 20:33 Walk (7 Min.) daily
20:40 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 20:50 u U47
21:12 Aplerbeck, Dortmund 21:12 Walk (2 Min.)

21:14 Aplerbeck, Dortmund 21:15 Bus 440 21:25 1:22
20:34 RE 29739 21:13 Unna 21:27 ERB 39034 daily

21:38 Dortmund-Aplerbeck 21:38 Walk (4 Min.)

21:42 Aplerbeck Bahnhof, Dortmund 21:42 Bus 436
21:44 Aplerbeck, Dortmund 21:45 Bus 440 21:55 1:21

20:34 RE 29739 21:13 Unna 21:13 Walk (4 Min.) Mo - Fr
21:17 Bahnhof C, Unna 22:16 RFB C/T41 22:45 2:11

21:03 IC 2307 y 21:33 Dortmund Hbf 21:33 Walk (7 Min.) daily
21:40 Dortmund Hauptbahnhof 21:50 u U47
22:12 Aplerbeck, Dortmund 22:12 Walk (2 Min.)

22:14 Aplerbeck, Dortmund 22:15 Bus 440 22:25 1:22
21:34 RE 29741 22:13 Unna 22:27 ERB 39036 daily

22:38 Dortmund-Aplerbeck 22:38 Walk (4 Min.)

22:42 Aplerbeck Bahnhof, Dortmund 22:42 Bus 436
22:44 Aplerbeck, Dortmund 22:45 Bus 440 22:55 1:21

legend
y = Bordrestaurant
x = Bordbistro
g = SnackPoint/Snacks on board the train

All information is issued without liability
Softwareversion/Dataversion: HAFAS-p2w-V1.4/ DATAalls06 - 22.01.10


